
JANUARY 2019

INCOME CATEGORY MONTH 20,19 YTD 2019 Budqet 2019 Proiect 2018 YTD

CDRP Funds 21,915.13 21,915.13 73,050.4'1 73,050.41
Agency Funds

A. Charlevolx County 37,000.00 37,000.00
B. Emmet County 8,355.00 8,355.00 33,420.00 33,420.00 8,355.00
C. VORP Charlevoix 916.66 916.66 '1 1,000.00 11,000.00 830.00
D. VORP Emmet
E. CDP Charlevoix 8,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.00
E.Fees for Service 250.00 250.00 8,500.00 8,500.00 725.00
F. ACVS Fees 3,900.00 3,900.00
G. SPED Fees 8,000 00 8,000.00 2,250.00
H. Donations
l. Donor Campaiqn 7,000.00 7,000.00 150.00
J. Boyne City Hiqh School 19.200.00 19,200.00 335.86
K. Theatre Party Petoskey

1. Sponsorships 8,450.00 8,450.00 375.00
2. Ticket Sales 2,850.00 2,850.00
3. Other 400.00 400.00

L. Theatre Party Charlevoix
1. Sponsorships 3,900.00 3,900.00
2. Ticket Sales 1,200.00 1,200.00
3. Other 400.00 400.00

M. ReimbursemenURebate
N. lnterest 49.50 49.50 300.00 300.00 51.47
O. Training

1. 40-Hour 6,600.00 6,600.00
2. Advanced

Grants
A. Charlevoix Foundation 1,000.00 1,000.00
B. Petoskey Foundation 600.00 600.00
C. Charlevoix Lions
D. Revenue Sharinq
E. Women's Club

Transfer from Savings
TOTAL INCOME 39,486.29 39,486.29 234,770.41 234,770.41 13,072.33

In Kind
A. Accountinq Servlces 350.00 350.00
B. Volunteer Mediators 8,393.00 8,393.00 125,000.00 125,000.00 13,080.00
C. Volunteer Labor
D. Volunteer Traininq 450.00 450.00
E. Mediation Locations 750.00 750.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
F. Rent 1,300.00 1,300.00 15,600.00 15,600.00 1,300.00
G. Equipment/Supplies 200.00 200.00
H. Cell Phone 114.91 114.91 '1,600.00 1,600.00 223.92
l. Theatre Party Petoskey 4,340.00 4,340.00
J. Theatre Party Charlevoix 1,000.00 1,000.00
K. Traininq Locations 500.00 500.00
L. Mileaqe 500.00 500.00
M. GoToMyPC 450.00 450.00 23.95
N. Executive Director 111.44 2,210.00 2,210.00 353.90
O. 25th Anniversary

IN KIND INCOME 10,557.91 10,557.91 157,200.00 157,200.00 14,981.77

TOTAL + IN KIND INGOME 50,044.20 50,044.20 391,970.41 391,970.41 28,O54.10





EXPENSE CATEGORY MONTH 2019 YTD 20'19 Budqet 2019 Proiect 2018 YTD
1. Personnel

A. Salaries 10,639.42 158,200.00 158,200.00 8,302.98
B. FICA 937.36 12,102.30 12.102.30 903.45
C. Worker's Compensation 173.00 455.00 455.00
D. Unemployment 1,350 00 1,350 00
E. lnsurance/Education 6,650.00 6,650.00
F. BC Salary 1,470.45 312.00
G. BC FICA 129.55 23.88

2. Accounting 4,700.00 4,700.00
3. Advertising 418.00 2,513.00 2,513.00 500.00
4. Charlevoix Office

A. Rent 100.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 100.00
B. Telephone 20 00 480.00 480.00 39.99

5.. Communications
A. Telephone 1,680.00 1,680.00 209.94
B. lnternet 840.00 840.00

6. Contractual 2,466.50 4,121.60 4,121.60 391.50
7. Equipment

A. Purchase 290.00 2,511.90 2,511.90
B. Repair & Maintenance

8. lnsurance
A. Employment Practices
B. Directors, Officers, Emp.Prac. 1,474.00 1,474.00
C. Commercial Umbrella 300.00 300.00
D. Business Protection 430.00 430.00

9. Occupancy - Rent 650.00 7,800.00 7,800.00 500.00
10. Other

A. Board 36.00 821.00 82'1.00 339.20
B. Executive Director 579.50 3,372.11 3,372.11 302.50
C. Hospitalitv 7.92 861.00 861.00 100.00
D. Licenses, Fees, Dues 362.42 1 ,310.00 1,310.00 335.75
E. PD 750.00 750.00
F. Staff Retreat 210.00 210.00
G. Theatre Party Petoskey 25.00 2.475.00 2,475.00
H. Theatre Party Charlevoix 2,020.00 2,020.00
l. 25th Anniversary 1,548.57
J. Annual Meetinq 245.30

11. Postage 300.00 1,800.00 1,800.00 300.00
12. Printing 1,034.00 2,800.00 2,800 00 389.00
13. Reimbursement

l4.Supplies 138.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 22.00
15. Training

A.40-Hour 1,500.00 1,500.00
B. Advanced

C. General Civil
16. Travel

A. Lodging 780.00 780.00
B. Meals 252.00 252.00
C. Mileaqe 5,011.50 5,011.50
D. Other

TOTAL EXPENSES 19,797.11 0.00 234,770.41 234,770.41 14,866.06
16.Gain (Loss) 19,689.'18 1,793.73
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NORTHERN COMMUNITY MEDIATION

Profit & Loss
January 2019

Jan 19

Ordinary lncome/ExPense
lncome

CDP
CDRP Funds

lst Quarter

Total CDRP Funds

CountY Funding
Emmet

Total CountY Funding

Fees
General Civil
Rea! Estate

Total Fees

lnterest
VORP

Charlevoix

TotalVORP

Totallncome

Expense
BC

Salaries & Wages
PayrollExPense

TotalBC

Advertising
Charlevoix Office

Rent
TelePhone

8,000.00

21,915.,l 3

21,915.13

8,355.00

8,355.00

200.00
50.00

250.00

49.50

9{6.66

916.66

Total Charlevoix Office 139.99

Contractual 2,466.50

Equipment Expense
Purchase 290.00

Total Equipment Expense

Fringe Benefits
Workman's Comp

Total Fringe Benefits

Occupancy
Rent

Total Occupancy

39,486.29

1,470.45
129.55

1,600.00

418.00

100.00
39.99

290.00

173.00

173.00

650.00

650.00
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02107t19
Cash Basis

NORTHERN COMMUNITY MEDIATION
Expenses by Vendor Summary

January 2019

Jan 19

Bay View Association
BC Payroll Distribution
Caitlin Koucky
Charlevoix Chamber of Gommerce
Gharter Communications
ChemicalBank
City of Charlevoix
Dan McGuire
East Jordan Chamber of Commerce
EpS
Frankenmuth !nsurance
Online Payroll Service Fee
Payroll Distribution
Petoskey Ghamber of Gommerce
Pitney Bowes
Raven Hill Discovery Center
Rotary
St. Francis Xavier
The Print Shop
Trophy Case

TOTAL

178.00
1,600.00
1,500.00

200.00
39.99
30.34

100.00
1,298.00

100.00
96.50

173.00
10.00

11,576.78
490.00
300.00

50.00
309.50
650.00

1,059.00
36.00

_19,?W11_
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ASSETS
Gurrent Assets

Checking/Savings
Savings 4Front
CD Bank of N. Ml 806536
CD Char State Bank 18756
CD Char State Bank 18910
GD Ghemica! Bank 803611
CD Ghemical Bank 80463{
CD Chemical Bank 806536
CD First Gomm. Bank 60302215
GD First Gomm. Bank 60302716
Ghecking lst Gommunity Bank
Money Market Fifth Third
Money Market PNC
Petty Gash
Savings Chemical Bank

Total Ghecking/Savings

Total Current Assets

Fixed Assets
Accumulated Depreciation
Equipment

Purchase

TotalEquipment

Total Fixed Assets

Other Assets
lnvestments - CCCF
lnvestments - PHSACF

Total Other Assets

TOTAL ASSETS

NORTHERN COMMUNITY MEDIATION
Balance Sheet Prev Year Gomparison

As of January 31, 2019

Jan 31, 19 Jan 31, 18

15,916.09
7.95

6,063.46
12,397.99
6,640.46
6,295.78
6,478.87
7,940.10
5,665.47

71,654.14
5,001.28
5,005.04

100.00
20,315.76

15,886.39
7.95

6,008.40
12,304.42
6,613.96
6,272.29
6,446.58
7,904.55
5,640.04

45,619.64
5,000.92
5,002.52

100.00
20,306.48

169,482.39 143,114.14

169,482.39

-37,907.03

u,523.75

44,523.75

143,114.14

-34,2'.17.64

41,025.75

4',,,025.75

6,616.72

10,679.46
15,073.24

6,808.11

13,118.24
16,251.06

25,752.70 29,369.30

20'1,851.81 179,291.55
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LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities

Gurrent Liabilities
Other Current Liabilities

BG State lncome Tax Withhetd
BC Federal lncome Tax Withheld
BC Michigan UnemploymentBF Mich
BF State lncome Tax Withhetd
BF Michigan Unemployment
BF FICA Tax Withheld
BF Federal lncome Tax Withheld
BC FlcA Tax Withheld
RP Michigan Unemployment
RP State lncome Tax Withheld
RP FICA Tax Withheld
RP Federal lncome Tax Withheld
Federal lncome Tax Withheld
Fica Tax Withheld
Michigan Unemployment
State lncome Tax Withheld

Total Other Current Liabilities

Total Current Liabilities

Total Liabilities

Equity
*Retained Earnings
Opening Bal Equity
Net lncome

TotalEquity

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

NORTHERN COMMUNITY MEDIATION
Balance Sheet Prev Year Gomparison

As ofJanuary 31,2019

Jan 31, 19 Jan 31, 18

243.55
14.00
10.85

975.77
11.01

4,956.02
1,069.69

177.24
114.87

-'171.32
-343.30

-76.00
-213.69

-3,394.85
498.26

-670.81

0.00
0.00
0.00

490.02
11.01

1,816.49
1,068.69

47.76
0.00

41.69
417.10
116.00
-98.69

-274.46
337.17
-53.32

3,200.29 3,919.46

3,200.29 3,919.46

3,200.29

178,962.35
-0.01

19,689.18

3,919.46

182,314.O5
-0.01

-6,941.95

198,651.52 175,372.09

201,851.81 179,291.55
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ASSETS
Current Assets

Checking/Savings
Savings 4Front
CD Bank of N. Mt 806536
CD Char State Bank 18756
CD Ghar State Bank 18910
CD Chemical Bank 803611
GD Chemical Bank 804631
CD Chemical Bank 806536
CD First Comm. Bank 60302215
CD First Gomm. Bank 60302716
Checking lst Community Bank
Money Market Fifth Third
Money Market PNC
Petty Cash
Savings Chemica! Bank

Total Checking/Savings

Total Current Assets

Fixed Assets
Accumulated Depreciation
Equipment

Purchase

TotalEquipment

Tota! Fixed Assets

Other Assets
lnvestments - CCCF
lnvestments - PHSACF

Total Other Assets

TOTAL ASSETS

NORTHERN COMMUNITY MEDIATION

29.70
0.00

55.06
93.57
26.50
23.49
32.29
35.55
25.43

26,034.50
0.36
2.52
0.00
9.28

26,368.25

26,368.25

-3,689.39

3,498.00

3,498.00

-191.39

-2,438.79
-1,177.82

-3,616.60

22,560.26

Balance Sheet Prev Year Comparison
As ofJanuary 31,2019

$ Change % Change

0.2o/o

0.0%
0.9%
0.8%
0.4o/o

0.4Yo

0.5%
0.5o/o

0.5%
57.1%
0.0%
0.1%
0.0%
0.1%

18.4%

18.4%

-10.8o/o

8.SYo

8.s%

-2.8Yo

-18.6To
-7.3%

-12.3%

12.6%
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LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities

Current Liabilities
Other Current Liabilities

BC State Income Tax Withheld
BC Federal lncome Tax Withheld
BC Michigan UnemploymentBF Mich
BF State lncome Tax Withhetd
BF Michigan Unemployment
BF FICA Tax Withheld
BF Federal Income Tax Withheld
BC FICA Tax Withhetd
RP Michigan Unemployment
RP State lncome Tax Withheld
RP FICA Tax Withhetd
RP Federal lncome Tax Withheld
Federal lncome Tax Withheld
Fica Tax Withheld
Michigan Unemployment
State lncome Tax Withheld

Tota! Other Current Liabilities

Total Current Liabilities

Total Liabilities

Equity
*Retained Earnings
Opening Bal Equity
Net Income

TotalEquity

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

NORTHERN COMMUNITY MEDIATION
Balance Sheet Prev Year Comparison

As of January 31,2019

$ Change % Change

243.55
14.00
10.85

485.75
0.00

3,139.53
0.00

129.48
114.87

-213.01
-760.40
-192.00
-115.00

-3,120.39
161.09

-617.49

100.0%
100.0%
100.0%

99.1%
0.OYo

172.8%
0.0%

271.1%
100.0%

-510.9%
-182.3o/o

-165.5%
-116.5%

-'1,136.90/o

47.8o/o

-1,159.1o/o

-719.',17 -18.4%

-719.17 -18.4%

. -719.17

-3,351.70
0.00

26,631.13

-18.4%

-1.8%
0.0%

383.6%

23,279.43 '13.3%

22,560.26 12.6%
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